TN 1

DIXIE CONFECTIONARY VENDER
PARTS LIST

PRELIMINARY







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

MAIN DOOR EXTERIOR
ITEM | PART NUMBER: | g iatbee. -0 PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION: = RORAER
1 Main Door Assembly
617,050.200.03 Hershey Snack -10
2 Main Door Weld Assembly
470.150.100.03 Snack -10
3 Protective Plate Door
165,150,331.43 -
4 Rain Guard
164,151.142.33
5 Vertical Trim, Left Side & Right Side
801,809.670.11 68 15/16"
6 Horizontal Trim, Top & Bottom
801,809.660.11 26 13/16"
7 Delivery Port Trim Spacer (Large Port)
801,809,530.21
8 Sign
805,021,030.01 Hershey Candy
A4 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan without washer #8-18x1/2"
B2 900,800.670.01 Keps Nut, 1/4-20
B3 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut, #8-32
D2 900,400,410.11 T-Bolt, #8-32x1 3/8"
D3 900,400,350.41 T-Bolt, #8-32x3/4"
D4 900,400,450.01 T-Bolt, #8-32x1/2"
E4 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x1/2
H1 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip #354280307-00

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 3 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

MAIN DOOR INTERIOR
~JTEM. | PARTNUMBER | . . - PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION:® .-

1 Bill Validator Door
572,050,170.53 VRV CC
592.050,040.03 VRV 348414

2a Delivery Port, Large Port
801,810,020.01 Plastic

2b Discharge Door Stop
801,304.510.01

3a Left Side, Spacer
594,050,870.13

3b Right Side, Spacer
594,050,860.13

3c Top Tablock Latch, Large Port
801,304,910.21

4 Delivery Port Stiffener
594,050,610.33

5 Closure Strip
617,050,040.03 Large Port, Plastic

6 "L" Profile Gasket
903,600,530.01

7 Top Access Door Hinge, Weld Assembly
432.051,000.03

8 Bottom Access Door Hinge, Weld Assembly
432,051,101.63

9 Access Door Assembly
491,052,000.03 #-

10 Access Door
432,150,090.13

11 Access Door Latch
801,304,530.01

12a Coin Hopper & Chute
801,806,580.61

12b Coin Chute Front
801,806,590.21

12¢ W/A, Chute Extension
479,050,700.23

12d W/A, Hopper Extension
430,050,400.33

13 Cash Box
432,051,800.13

14 Cash Box Shelf
432,050,181.53

15 Door Strap
572.,050,130.83

16 Center Door Stiffener
453,150,010.63

17 1" Clamp, Heyco 3390

901,901,890.01

reference IS hardware section

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 5 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER . PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
18 Ballast, Mounm Plate
493.050,060.23 Wide
19 Plate, Validator Filler
360,050,720.73
20 Gasket, Validator Filler
902.001,020.11
21 Wire Plug Cover
432,050,780.03 -
22 Rain Diverter, Kydex
801,903,180.21
Al 900,301,700.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swa_lggonn #6-32x3/8"
A2 900,301,640.21 Screw, Phil Pan Sv@gﬂorm with washer #8-32x1/2"
A4 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan w/out washer #8-18x1/2"
AS 900.301,970.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #8-32x1/4"
A9 900,301,560.21 Screw, Phil Pan Type 1 #8-32x3/8"
Als 900.201,140.11 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x1/2
Al6 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan Sems w/ washer #8-18x1/2
A20 900,201,220.11 Screw, Machine Phil Pan #8-32x3/4"
A34 900,301,800.11 Screw, Phil Pan Type B #4-24x1 1/16
A37 800,303,210.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8-18x1/2
A40 900,301,820.11 Screw, #8-32x3/8"
B2 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut, 1/4-20
B3 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut, #8-32
C10 900,700.830.01 Washer, Flat 18 Gauge
Cl11 801,902,480.01 Nylon Spacer
E2 900,201,170.11 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x1
E4 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x1/2
F5 901,100,610.11 Pop Rivet, Steel (Zinc Plated) 1/8"

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 6 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PULL OUT HANDLE & COIN INSERT

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER ; PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
1 Coin Insert Assembly Kit
591.010,100.04 Snack
2 Assy.. Sub Coin Return
572,052,100.43
2a Flush Mount T-Handle Assembly
801.508.200.21 | Circular & Display
b T-Handle, Flush Mount
801.508.150.21
c Body. Flush Mount
801,508.160.31
d Stud. Flush Mount
801.508,190.11
€ External Retaining Ring
801,507.340.11
f Cross Pin
901,503.090.11
g Spring
901,503,050.01
h Hex Washer #29-34
901,503,080.11 reference C4 hardware section
i Flat Washer
901,503,060.01 reference C3 hardware section
j Spring, Flush Mount T-Handle
901,508,180.11
2B Retainer; High Security Flange (back up plate)
572,000,010.13
2C Coin Return Bracket
572,050,240.13
2D Coin Return Plunger
572,050,230.23
2E Coin Return Rocker
572,050,220.33
2F Push Button, Coin Return
801,807,250.41
2G Coin Return Rocker Pin
900,502,810.01 Service
2H Extension Spring
901,700,630.31
21 Coin Return Pin Retainer Ring
900,902,310.01 Sérvice
3A "Coin Chute
801,805,791.31
3B Coin Chute Cover
801,805,800.61
4 Assy., Lock Security Parts & Instrucﬁo%

572,052,500.04

Part numbers are subject to change without notice,

Page 8 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER. | -~ - PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
4a Envelope - Parts & Instructions
905.406.890.11
4b Allen Key
800.101,150.01 1/16" Hex
4c Set Screw
901.508.170.11
5 Coin Insert Mounting Geometry
801.807.720.21 Large Coin (Service Only)
801.807.710.21 Domestic
6 Assy.. Coin Insert Plate Stud (less decal)
461,150,800.23
7 Coin Insert Label
803.837.660.01
8 Lock Cover Kit
480.011.200.14
9 Snack Display Board Assembly
804,910,960.21 14 Segment
Al 900,301,700.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #6-32x3/8
A2 900.301,640.21 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form w/washer #8-32x1/2
A4 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan without washer #8-18x1/2
A9 900.301,560.21 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #8-32x3/8
A33 900,301,810.41 Screw, Phil Pan Type F #10-32x1 1/4"
B2 900,800.670.01 Keps Nut, 1/4-20
B3 900,800,500.01 Keps Nut, #8-32
D3 900,400,350.41 T-Bolt, #8-32x3/4
E6 900,201,560.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x3/4
F6 901,100,530.01 | Pop Rivet, 1/8" Aluminum

Part numbers are subject to change without notice,

Page 9 of 37




hococode SW




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

SELECT PANEL
ITEM | PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
1 Select Panel Assembly. Snack
Membrane -10 Only
572.053,800.03 Non Membrane -10, Snack
2 Assy., Chassis & Stud. Snack
Membrane -10 Only
3 Select Button, Snack
Membrane -10 Only
801.805.110.01 Non Membrane -10, Snack
4 1" Clamp, Hevco 3390
901,901.890.01 reference I5 hardware section
5 Select Switch Harness, Snack
Membrane -10 Only
804.913,070.01 Non Membrane -10, Snack
6 Product Cards
Customer Supplied
7 Door Strap
572,050,130.83
] Door Switch
804,100,770.21
9 Change Cup & Opener Bezel
801,805.610.71
10 Change Cup
801,805,530.61
11 Opener Housing Reinforcement Plate
399,050,270.23 ;-
12 Kevpad
5 Position - Membrane Only
13 Wire Tie
Membrane Only
14 Select Panel Weld Assy., Snack
Membrane Only
479,050,500.03 Non Membrane
15 Select Switch
804,100,760.11 Non Membrane
16 Button Stop
801,804,540.41 Non Membrane
17 Insulator Switch Shield and Spring Mylar
801,804,620.31 All
18 Standoff, .187x.312x.625
901,001,440.11 Membrane
19 Coin Return Cup Retainer
572,050,080.23
A4 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan without washer #8-18x1/2
AlO 900,201,310.01 Screw, Machine #6-32x1 1/4"
A0 900,201,220.11 Screw, Machine Phil Pan #8-32x3/4

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 11 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION e
B3 900.800.500.01 Keps Nut. #8-32

B6 900.800,490.01 Keps Nut #6-32

B7 900.800.510.01 Elastic Stop Nut, #8-32

D1 900.400.430.01 T-Bolt, #8-32x1"

Part numbsers are subject to change without notice,

Page 12 of 37




SLIMLINE




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

LIGHTING
(Slimline)
ITEM | PART. NUMBER .. PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION -
1 Fluorescent Bulb
804,700.300.01 F64T12/D Slimline 72"
2A Door Bracket Lamp Socket
432,050,380.73
2B Top Lamp Holders:Slimline
- 804,902.020.01 516
2C Bottom Lamp Holders Slimline
804,902.030.01 517
3 Plug In Ballast
804,400,370.61 |{SM 2E57 )—
4 Two-Way Plug
904,600,710.01 1-480-698-0
5 Nine-way Plug
904,600,670.01 (1-480-706-0)
6 Nine-Way Cap
904,600,660.01 (1-480-707-0)
7 Harness, Slimline Output Light (Plug-in Ballast)
804.904,601.11
8 Assembly, Ballast Mounting
361,000,100.23 Includes: Ballast, mounting plate, lamp holders, lamp socket bracket, & hamessing_
Al 900,301,700.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swaﬁe Form #6-32x3/8
A3 900,301,830.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #10-32x5/16"

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 14 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER PARTS LIST

WIRING HARNESS

ITEM | PARTNUMBER | PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
1 Coin Mech Harness

804.913.060.01 Snack
2 Note Acceptor Harness

Snack N

3 Motor/Cam Switch Harnes§ Cabinet )

804.912,900.01 | Snack ] -
4 Motor/Cam Switch Harness Door <

804.912.910.01 Membrane, Snack  w—
804.913,070.01 Non Membrane, Snack ——
5 Snack Tray Harness
804,912,920.01 10 motor

804.913,020.01 6 motor

6 Main Power Wiring Harness
804.902.220.91 Domestic, Snack

7 Transformer & Lights Power Harness
804.912,980.01 Snack

8 Controller Power Harness
804,912 .970.01 Snack

9 Vend Sensor Harness, Snack

804.913,120.01 Door
804,913,130.01 Cabinet
Select Panel Harness (Membrane)

Display Harness

DEX Harness

Snack

Membrane Select Harness Interface
Snack

Extension Harness

Snack

Raceway Harness

Snack

Part numbers are subject to change without notice. Page 16 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

INNER DOOR

PARTS LIST

Inner Door Assembly

617,050,300.03

Snack, Small Port

1%

Inner Door Gasket

801,804,060.11

wy

Knob *

901,501,700.41

Discharge Frame Assembly

4A
801,810,270.01

4B Delivery Door

4C Discharge Frame
801,806,550.11

4D Retainer Frame Inner Door
801.806,560.21

SA Inner Door Top Hinge, Weld Assy.
169,053,001.13

5B Inner Door Bottom Hinge, Weld Assy.
169.051,101.63

5C Plastic Bearing
901,803,710.01

6A Bushing, Inner Door
801,806,420.51

6B Bushing Retainer, Inner Door
801,806,430.31 s

7 Filler Plate, Inner Door
617,050,050.03 Kydex, 11"x12.37"x.093"

A4 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan without washer #8-1 8x1/2

Als 900,201,140.11 Screw, Machine Truss #10-32x1/2"

Al6 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan Sems with washer #8-18x1/2"

Bl 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut, #10-32

E3 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x1 1/4"

Part numbers are subject to change without notice,

Page 18 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER
NUT RETAINER HOUSING / HINGES & ROLLERS

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PARTNUMBER | = - PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION.
1A Nut Retainer Housing Assembly
432,052.500.04
1B Nut Retainer Housing
432.050.730.33
1C Cage Nut
801.303,850.21
1D Square Nut
900,800.570.11 1/2-31 NC
1E Back Up Plate. Nut Retainer Housi_ng_
609,050.020.33
2A Roller, Main Door
901,806,200.31
2B Roller Pin
900,502,190.21
3A Top Hinge, Main Door
801,304,970.01 Snack
3B Top Hinge Shim, Main Door
617,050,010.03 Snack
3C Bearing Sleeve
800,502,870.21 7/16 Brass
3D Flat Washer, 14 gauge
900,700,080.01 5/16-3/8x7/8
3E Carriage Bolt
900,201,850.31 5/16-18x1 1/4"
4A Bottom Hinge Assembly Cabinet
801,305,020.01 Snack
4B Bottom Hinge Assembly Door
801,304,990.01 Snack
A5 900,301,970.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #8-32x1/4
Al7 900,302,010.01 Screw, Type F, 1/4-20x5/8
A36 900,201,670.01 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20x11/16
B2 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut, 1/4-20
B10 900,801,010.01 Nut, 1/4-20 Center Lock
Cl 900,700,600.01 Flat Washer, B Delrin .040 3/8"IDx5/8"OD
C2 901,303,770.01 Washer, Door Hinge
E3 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt, 1/4"-20x1 1/4"
E3 300,303,190.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4"-20x5/8

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 20 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

CABINET INTERIOR

ITEM | PARTNUMBER | - . % . ~PARTNAME AND DESCRIPTION -

1 Foam Cabinet Assembly
617.000.900.03 1 Point Lock 72 Wide

2 Protective Plate, Left Side
609,000,010.43 67.1"x7.076"

3 Extensions. 1 Point Lock (A)
609,000,030.53 Extension "L" (R1_'Ehl & Top), Shell (B)

- 609,000,040.43 Extension Left, Shell (&)

609,000,060.23 Extension Horizontal, Tank (D)
609,000,050.73 Extension Vertical Right. Tank (E)
609,000,070.63 Extension Vertical Left, Tank (F)
801,809,740.21 Extension Mullion (G)
609,000,080.33 Extension Mullion Bracket (H)

4 Foam Extension
803,301,050.31 Foam, Vertical
803,301,040.21 Foam, Horizontal
803,301,070.01 Foam, Mullion

5 Mullion
801,806,230.61

6A Breaker Strip, Right
492,020,040.13

6B Breaker Strip, Left
492,020,050.13

6C Breaker Strip, Top
491,020,170.03

7 Leveling Leg
900,502,490.91 5/8"-11x2 1/16"

8 Cabinet Front Stiffener Plate
594,040,260.43 30.25" x 13.89"

9 Trim, Access Hole Stiffener
801,807,100.21

10 Caterpillar Grommeting
801,809,930.21 23.375"

11A Assy, Cantilever Track Channel (Includes: cantilever and roller)
617,000,100.03

11B Cantilever Weldment (horizontal rails)
801,305,060.01 Includes: track channel and track-to-post support

11C Cantilever Brace
617,000,070.03

12 Support Posts
617,000,030.13 Left
617,000,040.13 Right

13A Delivery Chute Assembly
617,000,500.03

13B Chute
801,810,260.31

3C Chute Liner

Part numbsers are subject to change without notice.

Page 22 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

‘ITEM | PART NUMBER § - PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION :

13D Chute Support
617.000.110.03

14 Roller. Snack Tray
801,810.190.01

15 Side Decal, Cabinet
803.851,130.01 Hershey Bars/Bags

16 Kydex Door -
801,903.340.01 =

17 Shoulder Screw, Snack Tray Roller
800,502,880.01 1/4-20x.35 reference A35 hardware section

18 Pin. Cantilever Retainer
800,502.890.01

19 Housing Socket Quick Disconnect, Snack
801,903,460.01 Amp #211150-1

20 Hardware Kit, Quick Connect Snack (Post)
801,516.890.01 Amp #213283-2

21 External Retaining Ring
800,902.410.01 Waldes #5144-37

22 Hinge Pocket Cover
169,000,130.83 2 1/8"x3 3/4"

23 Foam Block
903,300,770.11

24 Support, Door - Extended Hinge
594,050.230.03

Ad 900,301.500.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8-18x1/2

A9 900,301.560.21 Screw, Phil Pan #8-32x3/8

Al4 900,301,810.41 Screw, Phil Pan #10-32x1 1/4

Al6 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan Sems #8-18x1/2

Al7 900,302,010.01 Screw, Tvpe F 1/4-20x5/8

Al9 900,901,510.11 Screw, Phil Pan #10-32x5/8

A21 900,301,980.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8-18x1/2

A26 800,303,150.01 Screw, Phil Pan 8-18x3/4

A39 900,201,840.01 Screw, Hex Head #6-32x3/8"

B2 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut, 1/4-20

Cé 900,700,890.01 Lock Washer, Shakeproof 5/8" (1 132-00-00-0551)

E7 900,303,120.01 Carria_lge Bolt, 1/4-20x5/8

E8 900,303,190.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x5/8

F1 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, 1/4" Aluminum

F5 901,100,610.11 Pop Rivet, Steel 1/8"

F6 901,100,530.01 Pop Rivet, 1/8" Aluminum

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 23 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER. PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION. -
H2 900,901.890.01 Tinnerman Clip (C5207-014-3RB)

H5 900,900,900.01 Retainer, Roller Pin

H7 801.807.010.01 Hole Plug. Snap In 1 1/4"

16 900,901.790.11 Clamp, Nylon 5/16", Black (Hevco #3355 or Dennison #10159)

17 900,901.800.01 Clamp, Nvlon 1/2" (Hevco #3328)

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 24 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

TRAY ASSEMBLY
ITEM | PART NUMBER - PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION:
1 Adapter. Helix to Motor
801,810,210.01 Snack
2 Gear Motor
804,500.880.11 Snack
3A Snack Tray, Weld Assy.
617,000.000.03 -
3B Motor Bracket Assy.
617,000,800.03
4 Trav Liner (Helix Support Sheet)
a 801.810,240.11 Bag
b| 801,810,.250.11 Bar
5 Helix
901,701,020.01 Bag 3.5 0z. (11 Package)
901,701,030.01 Bar (15 Package)
6 Spacer Bar Assy.
a| 617,000,010.03 Spacer Bar
b 801,810,230.01 Spacer Bar Pivot
c 801,401,780.01 Spacer Bar Pivot Rod
7 Tray Divider
617,000,060.13 Snack
8 Product Pusher
801,903,490.01
9 Housing Pin Quick Disconnect (Tray)
801,903,450.01 Amp #211149-1
10 Snack Tray Assembly (includes: tray, roller. motors, trav stop pin)
617,000,700.03
11 Pin, Tray Stop (front left)
800,502,900.01
12 Roller Snack Tray
801,810,190.01
13 Shoulder Screw, Snack Tray Roller
800,502,880.01 1/4-20x.35 (reference A35 hardware section)
A4 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8-18x1/2
A25 900,301,730.21 Screw, Tap 1/4-20x1 Type F
‘B2 900,800,670.01 Keps Nut, 1/4-20
F5 901,100,610.11 Pop Rivet, Steel (zinc plated) 1/8"
H5 900,900,900.01 Retainer, Roller Pin
901,001.470.01 Standoff, Blind 8-32x1

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 26 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

REFRIGERATION

ITEM | PART NUMBER AR PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION

1 Complete Refrigeration System
560.042.400.03 1102C-E 1/4 115/60

2 Compressor
802.501,430.01 E FF 8.5HBK 115/60 1/4

2B Compressor Harness, Lead
904.900.611.21 .

2C Compressor Mounting Grommet
902.000,570.11 Tecumseh 70458-1

2D Compressor Retainer Clip
900,901.880.01

2E Compressor Gromme@g. Plastic
901.803.910.01

3A Condenser Base Plate
491.040.250.23

3B Condenser Fan Motor Assembly
491,040.200.03 110/60

3C Condenser Fan Motor Bracket
804.500,670.31 115/60

D Condenser Fan Blade
800.103.370.32 | FV 870CW25S

4A Drain Pan Assembly with Fiberglass Soakers
491,000,100.23

4B Drain Pan, Plastic with Fingers
801,804,240.81

4C Soakers; Fiberg}ass
905.800.690.11

4D Drain Pan Clamp
594,000.060.03

5 Rear Condensate Plate
594.000,050.13

6A Drain Tube
801,806,050.51

6B Drain Tube Nut
900,301,790.01

7A Drain Hose
901,900,500.31

7B Drain Hose Clamp
900,901,030.01

8 Main Wiring Harness
804,902,220.91 United States

9 Fan Housing Assembly
491,000,300.03

10 Temperature Control

802.800,510.01

Snack

Part numbers are subject to change without notice,

Page 28 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION

11 Condenser Fan Shroud
491.040.110.43

12 Relay

13A ‘Overload

13B Overload / Relay Assembly
802,501,750.21 OL MRT22GZ-GARLY 1.351.025

14 Dryer
802,401.280.11 .042 Outlet 4AxH7

15 Condenser
802.600,560.01 "C" 1/4 HP

16 Evaporator
802.600,370.61 CW01655: short

17 Accumulator
802.400,460.01

18A Capacitor, Start
802.501,760.41 282-339 MFD/115V 60 Hz

18B Capacitor, End Cap Bottom Hole
802,501.180.21

18C Capacitor Assembling Bracket
802.501,870.11

19 Cover, Embraco
802.501,950.01 1.355.500 Long

20A Evaporator Fan Motor Assembly
491,000,200.13 110/60

20B Evaporator Fan Motor
804,500,590.21 110/60

20C Evaporator Fan Motor Bracket
164,040,080.83

20D Fan Blade, Evaporator
801,303,270.21 AD775CW32S or FV775CW308

21 Cover, Evaporator Top Wide
609,050,060.13

A9 900,301,560.21 Screw, Phil Pan #8-32x3/8

Al8 900,301,690.21 Screw, Hex Head #8-36x3/8

Al9 900,901,510.11 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping #10-32x5/8"

A21 900,301,980.01 Screw, Phil Pan Shoulder #8-18x1/2"

A2 900,301,840.01 Screw, Phil Pan #18-18x1/2

A28 900,301,940.01 Screw, Phil Flat #10-32x1/2

A29 900,201,440.01 Screw, Machine Brass #6-32x1/4

B5 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 29 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

JTEM | PART NUMBER PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION
C5 900.700.360.01 Lock Washer, Split 3/8"

C8 900.700.620.11 Washer, Shakeproof (4610-16-01-0551)
El 900.400.440.01 Screw, Hex Head 3/8-16x1"

F6 901,100.530.01 Pop Rivet, 1/8" Aluminum

H2 900,901.890.01 Tinnerman Clip (G5207-014-3B)

H6 - 900,902,180.01 Tinnerman Clip

HS8 901.806,770.01 Grommet Admiral #B53351

H9 902,100.290.01 Silencer

111 901,900,550.01 Clamp, Nylon 3/4" (Heyco #3382BL)
112 901,902.830.01 Cable Tie, 5 1/2"

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 30 of 37




“L® Circular

§
?

,gnm Dr Pepper (D3)
-3 m mﬁm. v

lay, Cold Drink

gﬁlarm

Can Di:

Veryfine

Screws & Nuts

E::;::::E:_ a.mu

)
l @
(e @
(v @

Il it o)

e

{ ; 7,/,,,,__“ (2)

{ITE

e @

W (2) .

oIEm—

=

e @)

(SIIECERRERRRVRRRINRY ©)

{ [ c2)

EH...zEEE,EEE, ®

ﬁ///////f @v
(I @)

e @

L (@

e =




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

SCREWS & NUTS
“ITEM | PART NUMBER - PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION:
Al 900,301,700.11 Screw, Phxl Pan Swage Form #6 - 32 x 3/8"
A2 900,301,640.21 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form w/washer #8 - 32 x 1/2"
A3 900,301,830.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #10 - 32 x 5/16"
Ad 900,301,500.01 Screw, Phil Pan w/out washer, #8 - 18 x 1/2"
A5 900,301,970.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #8 - 32 x 1/4"
A9 900,301,560.21 Screw, Phil Pan S\;vage Form #8 - 32 x 3/8"
Al0 900,201,310.01 Screw, Machine, #6 - 32 x 1 1/4"
Al2 900,301,850.11 Screw, Phil Thread Form #8 - 32 x 5/8"
Al3 900,300,160.01 Screw, Phil Head Truss #6 x 3/8"
Al4 900,301,810.41 Screw, Phil Pan Form #10 -32 x 1 1/4"
Al5 900,201,140.11 Screw, Machine Truss, #10 - 32 x 1/2"
Al6é 900,301,650.01 Screw, Phil Pan Sems with washer, #8 - 18 x 1/2"
Al7 900,302,010.01 Screw, Self Tapping, 1/4 - 20 x 5/8"
Al8 900,301,690.21 Screw, Hex Head Swage Form #8 - 36 x 3/8"
Al9 900,901,510.11 Screw, Phil Pan Tapping #10 - 32 x 5/8"
A20 900,201,220.11 Screw, Machine Phil Pan #8 - 32 x 3/4"
A21 900,301,980.01 Screw, Phil Pan Shoulder #8 - 18 x 1/2"
A22 900,301,340.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8-18x1/2"
A23 900,500,261.11 Shoulder Screw, 1/2" long RN
A24 900,201,130.01 Screw, Hex Head
A25 900,301,730.21 Screw, Tap 1/4-20x1" Type F
A26 800,303,150.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8-18x3/4"
A27 800,303,180.01 Screw, Truss Type 23 #8-32x1/2
A28 900,301,940.01 Screw, Phil Flat 23B #10-32x1/2"
A29 900,201,440.01 Screw, Machine Brass #6-32x1/4"
A30 900,301,990.31 Screw, Plastic 8-hi/low x 1 1/4
A3l 900,301,550.11 Screw, Phil Pan Swage Form #8-32x1/2"
A32 900,303,080.01 Screw, Hex Washer Type 1 #8-32x3/8"
A33 900,301,810.41 Screw, Phil Pan Type F #10-32x1 1/4"
A34 900,301,560.21 Screw, Phil Pan Type B #4-24x1 1/16
A35 800,502,880.01 Screw, Shoulder 1/4-20x.35
A36 900,201,670.01 Screw, Hex Cap 1/4-20x11/16
A37 800,303,210.01 Screw, Phil Pan #8-18x1/2
A38 900,303,140.01 Screw, Phil Pan #6-32x1/4
A39 900,201,840.01 Screw, Hex Head #6-32x3/8"
A40 900,301,820.11 Screw, Hex Head #8-32x3/8"
Bl 900,800,650.01 Keps Nut, #10 - 32
B2 900,800,670.01 | Keps Nut, 1/4 - 20
B3 900,800,500.01 | Keps Nut, #8 - 32 -
B4 900,800,690.01 | Keps Nut, Top Door Hinge, 3/8 - 16
B5 900,800,850.01 Speed Nut
B6 900,800,490.01 Keps Nut, #6 - 32
B7 900,800,510.01 Elastic Stop Nut, #8 - 32

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 32 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER. PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION ..
B8 900,800.810.01 Hex Nut 8-32

B9 900,902,370.01 Push Nut, Acorn Type

B10 900,801,010.01 Nut, 1/4-20 Center Lock

Cl 900,700,600.01 Washer, Delrin .040 Thick

C2 901,303,770.01 Washer, Door Hinge

C3 901,503,060.01 Washer, Flat #2949 (T-Handle)

Ca 901,503,080.11 Washer, Hex #29-34 (T-Handle)

C5 900,700,360.01 Lockwasher, Split 3/8"

Cé6 900,700,890.01 Lockwasher, Shakeproof 5/8" (1132-00-00-0551)
Cc7 900,700,020.01 Steel Washer, 18 Gauge

Cs 900,700,620.01 Washer, Shakeproof (4610-16-01-0551)
C9 900,700,120.01 Washer, Flat .030 thick

C10 900,700,830.01 Washer, Flat 18 Gauge

Cl1 801,902,480.01 Nylon Spacer

D1 900,400,430.01 T-Bolt, #8 - 32 x 1"

D2 900,400,410.11 T-Bolt, #8 - 32 x 1 3/8"

D3 900,400,350.41 T-Bolt, #8 - 32 x 3/4"

D4 900,400,450.01 T-Bolt, #8 - 32 x 1/2"

El 900,400,440.01 Refrigeration Bolt, 3/8 - 16 x 1"

E2 900,201,170.11 Carriage Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 1"

E3 900,201,230.11 Carriage Bolt, 1/4 -20 x 1 1/4"

E4 900,201,450.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 1/2"

E5 900,201,540.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 3/8"

E6 900,201,560.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4"

E7 900,303,120.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x5/8"

E8 800,303,190.01 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20x5/8"

F1 901,100,430.01 Pop Rivet, Aluminum 1/4"

F2 901,100,440.01 | Drive Rivet, #38-108-06-13 1/4"

F4 901,100,540.01 | Pop Rivet, Black 1/8" Aluminum

F5 901,100,610.11 | Pop Rivet, Steel (Zinc Plated) 1/8"

Fe 901,100,530.01 | Pop Rivet, 1/8" Aluminum

F7 901,100,600.01 | Pop Rivet, 3/16" Steel (Zinc Plated) 3/16"
H1 900,902,130.01 Christmas Tree Clip #354280307-00
mn 900,901,890.01 Tinnerman Clip, Fan Shroud (C5207-014-3B)
H3 900,401,090.01 Grommet, Bk Rubber #97

H4 900,503,070.01 E-Ring #31-5

H5 900,900,900.01 Retainer, Roller Pin

Hé 900,902,180.01 Tinnerman Clip

H7 801,807,010.01 Hole Plug, Snapin -1 1/4

H8 901,806,770.01 Grommet, Admiral #B53351

H9 902,100,290.01 Silencer

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 33 of 37




DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER

PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER | - PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION -
11 804,601,450.01 #6 Terminal Ring Crimp 16-14 AWG

12 801,902,480.01 Nylon Spacer used on Coke D/O Boards

I3 801,809,120.11 Velcro Blocks

14 801,807,490.01 Vender Defender Clamp

15 901,901,890.01 Clamp, Cable 1" Heyco 3390

I6 900,901,790.11 Clamp, Nylon 5/16" Black (Heyco #3355 or Dennison #10159)
17 900,901,800.01 Clamp, Nylon 1/2" (Heyco #3328)

I8 901,901,060.01 | Hand Tie, 5.5" )

19 901.902,010.01 Wire Tie, 7 1/2"

I10 901,901,000.01 Wire Ties, 4"

§N 1 901,900,550.01 Clamp, Nylon 3/4" (Heyco #3382BL)

112 901,902,830.01 Cable Tie, 5.5"

113 900,900,270.01 Wire Tie, White 6"

I14 801,807,010.01 | Hole Plug, Snap In 1 1/4"

Part numbers are subject to change without notice.

Page 34 of 37







DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER PARTS LIST
ELECTRONICS COMPONENTS / MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM: | PART NUMBER: |5 s PARTNAMEANDDESCRIPTION s

1 Snack Controller

495,053.100.03

2 Snack Controller Software (Eprom)

3 Snack Display Board Assembly
804,910,960.21 14 Segment -

4 ’ Door Switch
804,100,770.21

5 Transformer Cover Assembly
617,050,000.03 | Snack

5A Threadstud Transformer Cover Assembly
617,050,100.03

5B 1" Bushing
901,901,360.01 | Heyco Snap #2210

5C Transformer
804,910.800.11 Snack

5D Fuse Holder Assembly
804,910,900.21 | Snack

6 Labels

803,850,590.01 Wiring Diagram 10 Select Non Membrane
Wiring Diagram, 5 Tray 10 Select Membrane Only
803,851,150.01 Coin Mech Label DN-700CV
803,834,650.11 Power Supply Cord Label
903,805,700.11 Money Removed Daily
803,843,640.01 | Warning: Do Not Tilt
903,833,540.01 134 A Recoverable Substance
803,902,550.01 Press Selection
903,828,700.01 Skid Removal
803,833,040.01 | Precaution
903,828,820.11 Price
803,848,280.01 | Warning: Control Box
- 803,850,130.01 Hershey Oval Price Sticker

7 Fuse
804,800,710.01 1.6 Amp Slow Blow

8 Control Board Curtain
801,903,380.01

9 Display Segment Character (14 segment)
804,912,790.01

10 Vend Sensor Bracket

Snack

Part numbers are subject to change without notice. Page 36 of 37



DIXIE-NARCO CONFECTIONARY VENDER PARTS LIST

ITEM | PART NUMBER: S e s 20 PART-NAME AND DESCRIPTION &+ o~ LB
11 Vend Sensor
12 ) Installation/Set-Up Guide

803,902,610.01

Part numbers are subject to change without notice. Page 37 of 37



Suggested Spare Parts Kit

{Hershey Confection Vender}

Part Description
Snack Controller Board
Snack Display Board

Vend Sensor

Snack Transformer

Door Switch

1.6 Amp Slow Blow Fuse
Snack Temperature Control
Snack Refrigeration Unit
Adapter, Helix to Motor
Snack Motor

Product Pusher

Helix (11 count) 3.5 oz. Bags

Helix (15 count) Bars

Part Number

495,053,100.03
804,910,960.21 -
804,913,150.01
804,910;800.61
804,100,770.21
804,800,710.01
802,800,510.01
560,042,400.03
801,810,210.01
804,500,880.11
801,903,490.01
901,701,020.01
901,701,030.01-

Total Kit Price

$145.13
$ 30.24
$ 3.08
$ 13.08
$ 233
$ .40
$ 830
$ 262.35
$ 84
$ 14.63
$ 72
$ 4.84
$ 498

§ 491.42



